
2022-2023 University of Detroit Mercy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-25   Conf: 3-17   Home: 4-10   Away: 1-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Murua, Irene 30-30 944 31.5 152-294 .517 0-7 .000 60-95 .632 99 145 244 8.1 66 1 40 74 10 32 364 12.1
00 McNeal, Imani 25-19 726 29.0 83-256 .324 17-76 .224 64-77 .831 20 65 85 3.4 48 0 37 59 1 24 247 9.9
15 Trawally Porta, Emma 28-24 635 22.7 91-169 .538 8-20 .400 34-51 .667 59 137 196 7.0 69 2 29 48 62 5 224 8.0
22 Burch, Amaya 28-17 631 22.5 81-237 .342 29-111 .261 29-41 .707 25 106 131 4.7 39 0 15 57 1 13 220 7.9
04 Hooper, Myonna 30-26 818 27.3 54-196 .276 10-59 .169 49-84 .583 6 88 94 3.1 66 1 58 104 5 17 167 5.6
55 Fleta Robles, Lucia 30-21 731 24.4 61-201 .303 14-76 .184 24-29 .828 21 66 87 2.9 49 1 53 72 2 14 160 5.3
11 Cabañas Llorens, Ana 30-10 500 16.7 31-99 .313 8-45 .178 17-27 .630 9 25 34 1.1 42 0 37 64 1 19 87 2.9
02 Baker, Akyia 24-0 301 12.5 26-73 .356 6-24 .250 11-18 .611 4 28 32 1.3 26 1 18 31 0 10 69 2.9
03 Storr, Ambranette 3-0 22 7.3 4-9 .444 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 2.7
23 Moorehead, Jada 28-3 352 12.6 27-75 .360 0-1 .000 14-20 .700 24 51 75 2.7 50 2 4 23 5 11 68 2.4
13 Lara Garcia, Maite 26-0 198 7.6 16-34 .471 1-2 .500 9-13 .692 20 26 46 1.8 19 0 5 21 1 1 42 1.6
33 Chiquemba, Andrea 16-0 112 7.0 9-24 .375 3-11 .273 2-4 .500 3 9 12 0.8 8 0 5 10 0 1 23 1.4
12 Blunt, Taylor 3-0 21 7.0 1-10 .100 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 1 6 1 0 3 1.0
05 Pereda, Sonia 5-0 34 6.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 3 3 0 1 1 0.2
Total 30 6025 200.8 636-1680 .379 97-445 .218 314-461 .681 343 818 1161 38.7 486 8 305 594 89 148 1683 56.10
Opponents 6025 200.8 806-1874 .430 198-572 .346 351-529 .664 318 760 1078 35.9 498 9 429 359 100 306 2161 72.03

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1683 2161
    Points Per Game 56.1 72.0
    Scoring Margin -15.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 636-1680 806-1874
    Field Goal Pct .379 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-445 198-572
    3PT FG Pct .218 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 314-461 351-529
    FT Pct .681 .664
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 11.7
REBOUNDS 1161 1078
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 305 429
    Assists Per Game 10.2 14.3
TURNOVERS 594 359
    Turnovers Per Game 19.8 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -7.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.2
STEALS 148 306
    Steals Per Game 4.9 10.2
BLOCKS 89 100
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,525 15,280
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-252 16-955
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Detroit Mercy 416 354 479 426 8 1683
Opponents 558 575 538 479 11 2161

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at North Dakota L 61-70 1,123
11/10/22 at Xavier L 57-71 456
11/13/22 CANISIUS W 70-65 680
11/22/22 NIU L 63-65 137
11/28/22 at Bowling Green L 29-76 1,165

* 12/02/22 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 49-58 368
* 12/04/22 at Cleveland St. L 30-86 173

12/08/22 MIAMI-HAMILTON W 91-84 187
12/11/22 GA. SOUTHERN L 79-82 308
12/18/22 at Michigan St. L 41-91 3,240
12/21/22 at Indiana St. L 47-72 1,151

* 12/29/22 at Milwaukee L 29-63 513
* 12/31/22 at Green Bay L 33-80 1,688
* 01/05/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 45-77 161
* 01/07/23 ROBERT MORRIS W 64-58 183
* 01/13/23 WRIGHT ST. L 69-82 224
* 01/15/23 NORTHERN KY. L 51-75 265
* 01/18/23 OAKLAND L 66-81 304
* 01/20/23 at IUPUI L 64-74 589
* 01/26/23 CLEVELAND ST. L 65-107 189
* 01/28/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 45-69 199
* 02/03/23 GREEN BAY L 47-56 176
* 02/05/23 MILWAUKEE L 57-62 212
* 02/09/23 at Robert Morris W 61-55 487
* 02/11/23 at Youngstown St. L 67-72 1,546
* 02/16/23 IUPUI W 57-48 300
* 02/20/23 at Oakland L 65-66 394
* 02/23/23 at Northern Ky. L 46-65 884
* 02/25/23 at Wright St. L 74-86 832

02/28/23 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 61-65 671

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Detroit Mercy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-17   Home: 2-8   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Murua, Irene 20-20 620 31.0 103-200 .515 0-5 .000 43-62 .694 57 90 147 7.4 41 0 31 47 4 23 249 12.5
00 McNeal, Imani 15-13 429 28.6 48-154 .312 9-46 .196 36-44 .818 12 33 45 3.0 31 0 15 36 1 15 141 9.4
15 Trawally Porta, Emma 19-17 420 22.1 68-122 .557 3-12 .250 26-42 .619 40 94 134 7.1 46 2 17 37 37 4 165 8.7
22 Burch, Amaya 18-11 397 22.1 45-132 .341 15-62 .242 10-16 .625 13 69 82 4.6 20 0 8 36 0 7 115 6.4
55 Fleta Robles, Lucia 20-15 559 28.0 47-158 .297 11-60 .183 21-23 .913 16 54 70 3.5 42 1 39 48 2 8 126 6.3
04 Hooper, Myonna 20-18 552 27.6 33-120 .275 4-33 .121 27-43 .628 5 59 64 3.2 42 1 41 62 2 9 97 4.9
02 Baker, Akyia 17-0 243 14.3 25-60 .417 6-22 .273 5-10 .500 1 19 20 1.2 22 1 14 24 0 8 61 3.6
11 Cabañas Llorens, Ana 20-6 315 15.8 18-59 .305 4-27 .148 8-12 .667 5 13 18 0.9 27 0 23 45 1 10 48 2.4
23 Moorehead, Jada 19-0 252 13.3 17-51 .333 0-1 .000 9-15 .600 15 36 51 2.7 31 1 3 19 3 6 43 2.3
33 Chiquemba, Andrea 14-0 89 6.4 7-19 .368 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 2 7 9 0.6 6 0 5 9 0 0 19 1.4
13 Lara Garcia, Maite 17-0 109 6.4 8-19 .421 0-1 .000 4-7 .571 5 13 18 1.1 14 0 3 8 0 0 20 1.2
12 Blunt, Taylor 1-0 5 5.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
05 Pereda, Sonia 2-0 10 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 419-1098 .382 55-280 .196 191-278 .687 208 530 738 36.9 322 6 199 384 50 90 1084 54.20
Opponents 4000 200.0 520-1202 .433 136-398 .342 244-350 .697 187 500 687 34.4 311 0 276 233 60 190 1420 71.00

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1084 1420
    Points Per Game 54.2 71.0
    Scoring Margin -16.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 419-1098 520-1202
    Field Goal Pct .382 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 55-280 136-398
    3PT FG Pct .196 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 2.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-278 244-350
    FT Pct .687 .697
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 12.2
REBOUNDS 738 687
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 199 276
    Assists Per Game 10.0 13.8
TURNOVERS 384 233
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -7.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.2
STEALS 90 190
    Steals Per Game 4.5 9.5
BLOCKS 50 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,213 7,474
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-221 10-747
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Detroit Mercy 263 244 311 266 1084
Opponents 370 354 364 332 1420

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 49-58 368
12/04/22 at  Cleveland St. L 30-86 173
12/29/22 at  Milwaukee L 29-63 513
12/31/22 at  Green Bay L 33-80 1688
01/05/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 45-77 161
01/07/23 ROBERT MORRIS W 64-58 183
01/13/23 WRIGHT ST. L 69-82 224
01/15/23 NORTHERN KY. L 51-75 265
01/18/23 OAKLAND L 66-81 304
01/20/23 at  IUPUI L 64-74 589
01/26/23 CLEVELAND ST. L 65-107 189
01/28/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 45-69 199
02/03/23 GREEN BAY L 47-56 176
02/05/23 MILWAUKEE L 57-62 212
02/09/23 at  Robert Morris W 61-55 487
02/11/23 at  Youngstown St. L 67-72 1546
02/16/23 IUPUI W 57-48 300
02/20/23 at  Oakland L 65-66 394
02/23/23 at  Northern Ky. L 46-65 884
02/25/23 at  Wright St. L 74-86 832


